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HAMILTON HOLT ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2017-2018 
Fall Term 2017

New Student Orientation Saturday, August 26 12 
First Day of Class Monday, August 28 
Independent Study Forms Due Thursday, August 31 
Schedule Changes (Add/Drop-No notation) Monday, August 28 – Sunday, September 3 
Withdraw with notation and a percentage refund  Monday, September 4 – Sunday, September 17 
Labor Day Holiday (No Classes) Monday, September 4 
Last Day to withdraw from a Class without Penalty Friday, November 3 
Course and Instructor Evaluation Period* Monday, November 27 – Sunday, December 10 * 
Thanksgiving Break (No Classes) Tuesday through Saturday, November 21-25 
Final Exam Period (Last week of classes) Monday, December 11 – Friday, December 15 
Last day of term Friday, December 15 
Grades Due Thursday, December 19 at 9 am 

Note: Holt School classes will meet during the A&S/CPS Fall Break 

Spring 2018 
Winter Intersession Monday, January 8 to Friday, January 12 
New Student Orientation Saturday, January 13 6 
First Day of Class Wednesday, January 17 
Independent Study Forms due Monday, January 
Add/Drop without notation 100% refund Wednesday, January 17 through Tuesday, January 23 
Drop with notation and a percentage refund  Wednesday, January 24 through Tuesday, February 6 
Spring Break (No Classes) March 10 – 18 
Last Day to Withdraw from a Class without Penalty Tuesday, March 27 
Course and Instructor Evaluations* Tuesday, April 17 through Tuesday May 1 
Final Exam (Last week of classes) Wednesday, April 25 – Tuesday, May 8 
Term Ends Tuesday, May 8 
Grades Due for Graduating UG & GR Students Wednesday, May 9 at 9 am 
Grades Due for All Other Students Monday, May 14 at 9 am 
Commencement  Saturday, May 12 

Summer 2018 
New Student Orientation Saturday, May 19 
12-week Session Monday, May 21 to Wednesday, August 15 
Memorial Day (No Classes) Monday, May 28 
Last day to withdraw without penalty (12-week) Friday, July 6 
1st 6-week Session Monday, May 21 to Monday, July 2 
Last day to withdraw without penalty (1st 6-week) Friday, June 15 
2nd 6-week Session Thursday, July 5 to Wednesday, August 15 
Independence Day (No Classes)             Tuesday & Wednesday, July 3 & 4 
Last day to withdraw without penalty (2nd 6-week) Friday, July 27 
Last Day of Summer Term Wednesday, August 15 
Grades Due Friday, August 17 

 

*CIE dates subject to change  


